

**Contact:** Levi Vincent levi@palmspringsfilm.com

760-861-1182

## **Press Release**

For Immediate Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## CASTING CALL FOR WARNER BROS FEATURE FILM

Movie Extras Casting Call held September 7<sup>th</sup> and 8<sup>th</sup> in Coachella Valley

**Palm Springs, California, August 19th, 2019** – Today, the Greater Palm Springs Film Alliance & Film Office announced casting call dates for a Warner Bros feature film shooting mid-September through mid-October at a remote location near the east side of the Coachella Valley.

Casting call will be held on the following dates:

<u>Cathedral City</u> **Saturday, September 7, 2019** 

11:00 AM - 3:00 PM

**Staybridge Suites Cathedral City** 

67711 30th Avenue, Cathedral City, CA 92234

Indio Sunday, September 8, 2019

11:00 AM - 3:00 PM

**Fairfield Inn and Suites Indio** 

42655 Marmara Street, Indio, CA 92203

For additional information, please see the attached flyer. Dixie Webster-Davis is casting.

## About the Greater Palm Springs Film Alliance & Film Office

Recognized as the official film office of the Greater Palm Springs region, the Greater Palm Springs

Film Alliance and Film Office (www.filmpalmsprings.com) is the Coachella Valley's economic

development resource dedicated to attracting all types of film and media production to the Coachella

Valley. The Film Office encompasses many activities, such as attracting and promoting film and television productions, facilitating access to filming locations, connecting producers with local crew, talent and vendors, and acts as liaison between industry and government entities; all while marketing Greater Palm Springs as a world-class production region in the United States. The Film Office works with all local governments, including city, county, state and tribal entities.

###